



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 3659/2024, CRL.M.A. 14009/2024**

THASLIM AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr.Fahim Khan, Mr.Somayya Ali,
Mr. Noman Ul Haq, Mr. Almas
Fatimah and Naved Ahmed,
Advs.(VC)

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Raghuvinder Varma, APP for the
State with SI Pancham Kumar, PS
Sadar Bazar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

18.07.2024

%

Hon'ble Judge is on leave.

List on 07.10.2024.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

JULY 18, 2024

Pallavi