



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 3659/2024 & CrI. M.A. 14009/2024

THASLIM AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Fahim Khan, Advocate

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for State with SI
Sandeep Yadav

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

24.02.2025

%

It is already 5.40 p.m.

No time left.

Renotify on 24.07.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 24, 2025

'rs'