



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 3659/2024 & CRL.M.A. 14009/2024**
DIRECTIONS

THASLIM AND ORS

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. F. A. Khan and Mr. Tabish
Kamal, Adv.**

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Yudhvir Singh Chauhan, APP
with SI Ramakant**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER
24.07.2025

%

No time left.

List on 11.12.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

JULY 24, 2025/ib