



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 3659/2024 & CRL.M.A. 14009/2024 STAY**
THASLIM AND ORS

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Fahim Khan, Mr. Tabish Kamal,
Ms. Samayya Ali, Mr. Nomal-Ul-
Haq, Mr. Mohd. Yusuf, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Aashneet Singh, APP with SI
Ramakant, PS-Sadar Bazar.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER
11.12.2025

%

No time left.

List on 20.05.2026.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

DECEMBER 11, 2025